## NEW MEXICO ENERGY MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT 1 P.O. BOX 1980 HOBBS, NM 88241 (505)393-6161 FAX (505)393-0720

May 7, 1998

Saba Energy of Texas, Inc. 4500 W. Illinois, Ste 209 Midland, Texas 79703

Re: L. Wrinkle #1

Dear Ms. Mills:

On March 9,1992, an exception to flare for the L. Wrinkle #1 UL-D Sec. 13-T15S-R31E was given until March of 1995. The exception was approved by Mr. Sexton, the previous New Mexico Oil Conservation (NMOCD) District Supervisor, based on Saba's response that "construction of a gas connection was not economically viable due to low gas price and low and declining gas production". Another letter was written to Saba on April 4, 1995 requesting a submission of a C-129 exception and it was returned with the hand written note "this lease does not produce gas, therefore the exception is no longer needed", signed by Tracy Mills, Engineering Asst. This exception was not approved by the previous District Supervisor. Please fill out the enclosed C-129 stating the reasons why this lease should have an exception to the NMOCD rule on the flaring of casinghead gas. Also, please provide this office a diagram of the facilities that the well is produced into and a copy of the latest gas test and any meter calibration certificates if available. Please provide the information requested by April 22, 1998.

Sincerely,

is Wallans

Chris Williams District 1 Supervisor

Revised 4-1-9

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410
Submit 3 Copies to
Appropriate District Office

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

NFO Permit No.

(For Division Use Only)

## APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 306

(See Rule 306 and Rule 1129)

	Applicant, whose address is,			
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 3	306 for		days or unti
		_, 19, for th	e following descri	bed tank battery (or LACT):
	Name of Lease		Name of Pool	
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range
	Number of wells producing into batter	гу		
B.	Based upon oil production of		barrels per	day, the estimated * volume
	of gas to be flared is	MCF; Va	lue	per day
C.	Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:			
D.	Distance Est	timated cost of co	nnection	
	This exception is requested for the following reasons:			
E.	This exception is requested for the fol	-		
E.	This exception is requested for the fol	-		
E.	This exception is requested for the fol	-		
E.	This exception is requested for the fol	-		
OPERATOR		llowing reasons:		
DPERATOR hereby certify tha Division have been of	This exception is requested for the fol	llowing reasons:	IL CONSERVA	TION DIVISION
DPERATOR hereby certify tha Division have been of ue and complete to	t the rules and regulations of the Oil Conse complied with and that the information given a	llowing reasons:	IL CONSERVA	ATION DIVISION
DPERATOR hereby certify tha Division have been of rue and complete to Signature Printed Name	t the rules and regulations of the Oil Conse complied with and that the information given a the best of my knowledge and belief.	ervation above is Aj By	IL CONSERVA	

n		1.4	1 0
к	evise	CO 4	-1->

OIL CONCERNMATION DIVIC	ANT.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS	ЛN

بالارجاعة تعصب المتماط وبالتابيق وبالتارية المتحسات وال

1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719

DISTRICT II

DISTRICT III

Submit 3 Copies to

Appropriate District Office

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

NFO Permit No.\_

(For Division Use Only)

## APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 306

(See Rule 306 and Rule 1129)

A. Applicant	······································			
whose address is	whose address is,			
hereby requests an exception to Rule 306 for	days or until			
, 19	, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):			
Name of Lease	Name of Pool			
Location of Battery: Unit Letter Section	Township Range			
Number of wells producing into battery	·			
B. Based upon oil production of	barrels per day, the estimated * volume			
of gas to be flared isMO	CF; Valueper day.			
D. Distance Estimated cos	cost of connection			
E. This exception is requested for the following reas	This exception is requested for the following reasons:			
OPERATOR	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	Approved Until			
Signature	Ву			
Printed Name & Title	Title			
Date Telephone No	Date			

Revised 4-1-9

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Azzec, NM 87410 Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office	DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719
•	1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410
Appropriate District Office	Submit 3 Copies to
	Appropriate District Office

a contraction and a second a second of the second sec

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVI: )N

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

NFO Permit No.\_

(For Division Use Only)

## APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 306

(See Rule 306 and Rule 1129)

А.	Applicant,			
	whose address is,			
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 306 for	days or until		
	, 19, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):			
	Name of Lease	Name of Pool		
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter Section	n Township Range		
	Number of wells producing into battery	·		
В.	Based upon oil production of	barrels per day, the estimated * volume		
	of gas to be flared isM	CF; Valueper day.		
C.	<ul> <li>Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:</li> <li></li></ul>			
D.				
E.	This exception is requested for the following reasons:			
OPERATOR I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		
		Approved Until		
Signature		Ву		
Printed Name		Title		
	Telephone No	Date		



MAY US STORE

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO



# ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR

April 4, 1995

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

Saba Energy of Texas, Inc.

4500 W. Illinois, Ste 209

Midland, TX 79703

RE: Flaring of Casinghead Gas

Gentlemen:

According to our records, permission to flare cas well/wells listed below has expired. Please, the closed Forms C-129 in triplicate requesting an ex Rule 306. Please submit these forms to P.O. Box

erry ig this RK-

RECEIVED APR 1 2 1995

L. Wrinkle #1 13-15-31 I-657 D

In the event that the gas has been connected to a g please submit Form C-104 designating the transporte connection date, rather than Form C-129.

Yours very truly

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerry Sexton

Supervisor, District I

JS/sw

This lease does not produce gas, therefore this exception is no longer needed.

Tracy Mills Engineering assistant

DRUG |

STATE OF NEW MEXICO



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

April 1, 1998

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

<u>Saba Energy, Inc.</u>

4500 W. Illinois #205

Midland, TX 79703

RE: Flaring of Casinghead Gas

Gentlemen:

According to our records, permission to flare casinghead gas from your well/wells listed below has expired. Please, therefore, submit the enclosed Forms C-129 in triplicate requesting an exception to Division Rule 306. Please Submit these forms to P.O. Box 1980; Hobbs, NM 88240.

L. Wrinkle	#1-D	13-15-31	TULK WOLFCAMP, SW
· *			

In the event that the gas has been connected to a gathering facility, please submit Form C-104 designating the transporter and showing the connection date, rather than Form C-129.

Yours very truly,

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

lim

Chris Williams Supervisor, District I

CW/mp

# STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR

April 4, 1995

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

Saba Energy of Texas, Inc.

4500 W. Illinois, Ste 209

Midland, TX 79703

RE: Flaring of Casinghead Gas

Gentlemen:

According to our records, permission to flare casinghead gas from your well/wells listed below has expired. Please, therefore, submit the enclosed Forms C-129 in triplicate requesting an exception to Division Rule 306. Please submit these forms to P.O. Box 1980; Hobbs, NM 88240.

L. Wrinkle #1 13-15-31 I-657 D

In the event that the gas has been connected to a gathering facility, please submit Form C-104 designating the transporter and showing the connection date, rather than Form C-129.

Yours very truly

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Jerrv Sexton

Supervisor, District I

JS/sw



DISTRICT I P.O.Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Anesia, NM 88211-0719 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410 Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

### State of New Mexico gy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depa.

# **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Form C-129 Revised 4-1-91

NFO Permit No.

(For Division Use Only)

## APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 306 (See Rule 306 and Rule 1129)

A.	Applicant Saba Energy, Inc.	
	whose address is 4500 W. Illinois #	
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 306 for	indefinite days or until
	, 19	, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):
	Name of Lease L. Wrinkle	Name of Pool Tulk Wolfcamp Southwest
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter Section	on <u>13</u> Township <u>15 S</u> Range <u>31 E</u>
	Number of wells producing into battery1	
B.		barrels per day, the estimated * volume
	of gas to be fla ed is6N	ICF; Value \$ 6 per day.
C.	Name and 1 cation of nearest gas gathering faci	lity:
D.	Distance Estimated co	st of connection
E.	This exception is requested for the following rea	asons:
	Construction of a gas connection	is not economically viable due to
	low gas price, and low and decli	ning gas production.
OPERATOR		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Division have been con	he rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation mplied with and that the information given above is ne best of my knowledge and belief.	Approved Until3-1-95
Signature	G. Hransotz	By ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JERRY LIXTON
Printed Name D. 2	A. Krawietz, District Manager	BISTILET I SUPERVISOR
· · ·	Teiephone No. 915 694 9418	Date MAR 0 9 '92

### Page: 1 Document Name: Session1

CMD : **ONGARD** 05/07/98 15:13:28 OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL **OGODP** -TPFJ Page No: 5 OGRID Identifier: 34703 SABA ENERGY OF TEXAS INC Pool Identifier : 60615 TULK;WOLFCAMP, SOUTHWEST API Well No : 30 5 21028 Report Period - From : 01 1995 To : 05 1998 API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days **Production Volumes** Well MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat 30 5 21028 L WRINKLE 05 97 30 220 289 P 30 5 21028 L WRINKLE 06 97 30 216 256 P 30 5 21028 L WRINKLE 07 97 31 225 284 P 30 5 21028 L WRINKLE 08 97 31 225 284 P 30 5 21028 L WRINKLE 09 97 9 81 59 P 30 5 21028 L WRINKLE 10 97 31 418 400 P

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil): 7697 9365

E0049: User may continue scrolling.

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12